## 504803543 03/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4850275

NATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
	TA					
		Name	Execution Date			
BRETT BAILEY			11/09/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	 [ <b>A</b>					
Name:	ILLINOIS VALLEY HOLDING COMPANY					
Street Address:	701 81ST					
City:	DOWNERS GROVE					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60516					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	]			
Application Number:	15	5566065				
	rovided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei				
using a fax number, if pi Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	yo Mi 15 Sl	13-496-8445 ott@millercanfield.com ILLER CANFIELD 50 WEST JEFFERSON JITE 2500 ETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	yo Mi 15 Sl Di	ott@millercanfield.com ILLER CANFIELD 50 WEST JEFFERSON JITE 2500 ETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	yo Mi 15 Sl Di	ott@millercanfield.com ILLER CANFIELD 50 WEST JEFFERSON JITE 2500				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	yo Mi 15 Sl Di	ott@millercanfield.com ILLER CANFIELD 50 WEST JEFFERSON JITE 2500 ETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 156574-00017				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brett Bailey, a citizen of the United States, whose postal address is 2656 Sunvale Ct Cape Coral, FL 33991, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## ENGINE EXHAUST EMISSIONS TREATMENT SYSTEM

for which a patent application was filed on April 13, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 62/146,910.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS VALLEY HOLDING COMPANY., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois and having a place of business at 701 81<sup>st</sup> Downers Grove, IL 60516, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patents therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by Assignee, or its duly authorized representative, for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth above; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee.

. 1	cate of i	-ORT MYERS				
Executed at			, this _	9H	_day of <u>Nove</u>	<u>mbar</u> , 2017.
		1				
		13	itte (	Sent	2	
		Ē	Brett Bail	ley	$\mathcal{Y}$	_

Statement by Witness I, roon \_\_\_\_\_, having a postal address of 中10月 Cape Coral, FL. 33990, was 622 52 Ym Fer personally present and did see Brett Bailey who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Daria vor

Signature of Witness

30004600.1\156574-00016

**RECORDED: 03/05/2018** 

PATENT **REEL: 045103 FRAME: 0913**